November 2016, Document 02-05-WW-02-00010, Version 4.9 © 2016 Western Digital Corporation or its affiliates.
Confidential, subject to all applicable non-disclosure agreements.
i
SanDisk® SD Card
OEM Product Manual
Version 4.9
Document No 02-05-WW-02-00010
November 2016

November 2016, Document 02-05-WW-02-00010, Version 4.9 © 2016 Western Digital Corporation or its affiliates.
Confidential, subject to all applicable non-disclosure agreements.
18
Appendix A: Ordering Information
Part Number Capacity2 Interface
Sequential
Write
Performance1
Sequential
Read
Performance1
Speed Class
Rating
SDSDAA-004G 4 GB UHSI-50 N/A N/A SC4
SDSDAA-008G 8 GB UHSI-50 N/A N/A SC4
SDSDAA-016G 16 GB UHSI-50 N/A N/A SC4
SDSDAA-032G 32 GB UHSI-50 N/A N/A SC4
SDSDAD-016G 16GB UHSI-104 10 MB/s 80 MB/s U1/SC10
SDSDAD-032G 32GB UHSI-104 10 MB/s 80 MB/s U1/SC10
SDSDAD-064G 64GB UHSI-104 10 MB/s 80 MB/s U1/SC10
SDSDAD-128G 128GB UHSI-104 10 MB/s 80 MB/s U1/SC10
SDSDAE-008G 8 GB UHSI-104 30 MB/s 80 MB/s U1/SC10
SDSDAE-016G 16 GB UHSI-104 50 MB/s 80 MB/s U3/SC10
SDSDAE-032G 32 GB UHSI-104 50 MB/s 80 MB/s U3/SC10
SDSDAE-064G 64 GB UHSI-104 50 MB/s 80 MB/s U3/SC10
SDSDAE-128G 128 GB UHSI-104 50 MB/s 80 MB/s U3/SC10
Table 12: Ordering Information
1. Based on SanDisk internal testing; performance may be lower depending upon host device. 1 megabyte (MB) = 1 million bytes.
2. 1 gigabyte (GB) = 1 billion bytes. Some capacity not available for data storage.